
Northwestern St. (6-14,4-7 Southland) -vs- SFA (18-3,11-1 Southland)
01/27/26 at William R. Johnson Coliseum, Nacogdoches, TX

 
 

 
 
Northwestern St. 67

SFA 69

Date: 01/27/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 4,675
Site: William R. Johnson Coliseum, Nacogdoches, TX
Referees: Matthew Martinez, Derek Schulte, Lucas Santos

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern St. 32 35 67
SFA 37 32 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Thomas,Micah * 37 8-19 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 5 2 0 2 18
23 Williams,Willie * 35 6-11 0-0 1-2 3-8 11 1 1 1 1 1 13
11 Mubiru,Chris * 26 2-6 2-5 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 1 8
00 Miles,Izzy * 23 1-7 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
25 Adegbola,Omar * 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
01 Brunt,Chip 23 7-10 2-2 3-5 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 19
10 Turner,Kordrick 9 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
13 Redmond,Justin 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
08 Loum,Moustapha 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 1 0
03 Jumawan,Landyn 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Larry,CJ 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-67 6-16 9-13 11-29 40 13 8 10 2 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 3-6   50.00% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 14-36   38.89% 3-10   30.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 26-67   38.8% 6-16   37.5% 9-13   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Thompson,Keon * 31 11-17 0-1 5-7 1-5 6 3 2 4 1 0 27
11 Patrick Jr,Lateef * 34 4-14 2-7 3-5 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 2 13
00 Burton,Kam * 20 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
02 Colonel,Jerald * 26 2-6 0-0 3-4 3-7 10 3 0 0 1 0 7
01 Christmas,Chrishawn * 34 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-8 10 2 1 1 0 2 2
06 Chotikavanic,Narit 21 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
17 Alisas,Gediminas 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 3 0 1 4
21 Mohammed,Ahamed 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Green,Christian 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
04 Scurry,Marcus 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 6-18 11-18 9-32 41 12 8 10 2 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12% 4-11   36.36% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 11-27   40.74% 2-7   28.57% 8-14   57.14%
Total 26-61   42.6% 6-18   33.3% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SFA
19:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,KAM

-- ASSIST  by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
19:11 FOUL  by COLONEL,JERALD

GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY 19:11 1-3 H 2
MISS FT by MILES,IZZY 19:11
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COLONEL,JERALD
19:00 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON

REBOUND DEF by ADEGBOLA,OMAR --
MISS 3PTR by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 18:50
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MICAH 18:45

18:45 STEAL  by BURTON,KAM
18:28 1-6 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

MISS LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint) 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COLONEL,JERALD

18:02 1-9 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KEON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:02
SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY 18:02
SUB IN by REDMOND,JUSTIN 18:02
MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:28

17:28 BLOCK  by COLONEL,JERALD
REBOUND OFF by REDMOND,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:27

17:12 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADEGBOLA,OMAR --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COLONEL,JERALD
16:48 1-11 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ADEGBOLA,OMAR(in the paint) 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by COLONEL,JERALD

16:19 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
15:59 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,KAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by BURTON,KAM
15:57 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
15:57 SUB OUT by COLONEL,JERALD
15:57 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
15:57 SUB IN by GREEN,CHRISTIAN
15:57 SUB IN by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
15:57 SUB IN by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
15:57 SUB IN by MOHAMMED,AHAMED

SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 15:57
SUB OUT by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 15:57
SUB IN by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 15:57
SUB IN by TURNER,KORDRICK 15:57
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,KORDRICK(in the paint) 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
15:19 1-14 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT

-- ASSIST  by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JUSTIN 15:01
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KORDRICK --



GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,KORDRICK 14:46 3-14 H 11
14:29 MISS JUMPER by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:21 3-16 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 14:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
13:52 MISS JUMPER by MOHAMMED,AHAMED

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,KORDRICK 13:36

13:36 STEAL  by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
13:30 MISS LAYUP by MOHAMMED,AHAMED(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:30 FOUL  by GREEN,CHRISTIAN
13:30 SUB OUT by GREEN,CHRISTIAN
13:30 SUB OUT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
13:30 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
13:30 SUB IN by SCURRY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 13:30
SUB IN by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 13:30
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 13:30
SUB IN by MILES,IZZY 13:30
MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,JUSTIN(in the paint) 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMMED,AHAMED
12:45 MISS 3PTR by SCURRY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,KORDRICK(in the paint) 12:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
12:14 3-18 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:03

12:03 SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,AHAMED
12:03 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON

SUB OUT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 12:03
SUB OUT by TURNER,KORDRICK 12:03
SUB OUT by REDMOND,JUSTIN 12:03
SUB IN by BRUNT,CHIP 12:03
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 12:03
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 12:03

11:50 TURNOVER  by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
STEAL  by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 11:50

11:45 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:40 SUB OUT by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
11:40 SUB OUT by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
11:40 SUB IN by BURTON,KAM
11:40 SUB IN by COLONEL,JERALD

GOOD 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 11:20 6-18 H 12
ASSIST  by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --
FOUL  by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 11:06

11:06 MISS FT by THOMPSON,KEON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:06 SUB OUT by SCURRY,MARCUS
11:06 SUB IN by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
11:06 6-19 H 13 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON
10:49 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

GOOD FT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 10:49 7-19 H 12
GOOD FT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 10:49 8-19 H 11

10:32 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

10:28 MISS TIPIN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --



GOOD LAYUP by BRUNT,CHIP(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:24 10-19 H 9
10:07 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNT,CHIP(in the paint) 09:46 12-19 H 7

09:24 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK JR,LATEEF(in the paint)
09:24 SUB OUT by BURTON,KAM
09:24 SUB IN by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT

SUB OUT by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 09:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 09:24
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 09:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNT,CHIP(in the paint) 09:01 14-21 H 7

09:01 FOUL  by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
MISS FT by BRUNT,CHIP 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COLONEL,JERALD
08:42 MISS JUMPER by COLONEL,JERALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MICAH 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
08:13 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRUNT,CHIP 07:56 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --

07:37 MISS LAYUP by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT

07:30 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLONEL,JERALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KEON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by COLONEL,JERALD

07:03 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRUNT,CHIP 06:39 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --

06:19 MISS 3PTR by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,IZZY 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
05:54 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:36
05:33 SUB OUT by COLONEL,JERALD
05:33 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
05:33 SUB OUT by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
05:33 SUB IN by BURTON,KAM
05:33 SUB IN by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
05:33 SUB IN by MOHAMMED,AHAMED

SUB OUT by BRUNT,CHIP 05:33
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 05:33
SUB IN by TURNER,KORDRICK 05:33
SUB IN by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 05:33
MISS JUMPER by MILES,IZZY 05:16
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KORDRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,KORDRICK(in the paint) 05:11 22-27 H 5

04:51 22-29 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,KAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
04:15 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 04:02 24-29 H 5

03:44 TURNOVER  by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44
STEAL  by TURNER,KORDRICK 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
03:44 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON



SUB OUT by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 03:44
SUB IN by BRUNT,CHIP 03:44
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,KORDRICK(in the paint) 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
03:16 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,KAM

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
03:12 24-31 H 7 GOOD DUNK by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
02:55 FOUL  by BURTON,KAM

GOOD FT by BRUNT,CHIP 02:55 25-31 H 6
GOOD FT by BRUNT,CHIP 02:55 26-31 H 5
FOUL  by TURNER,KORDRICK 02:46

02:46 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON
02:46 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 02:05 28-33 H 5
01:53 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KORDRICK(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
01:13 MISS JUMPER by MOHAMMED,AHAMED

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEON
01:10 28-37 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint) 00:47 30-37 H 7
00:47 SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,AHAMED
00:47 SUB IN by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY 00:47
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 00:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 00:47
SUB IN by LARRY,CJ 00:47
SUB IN by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 00:47
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 00:47

00:32 MISS LAYUP by PATRICK JR,LATEEF(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNT,CHIP(in the paint) 00:03 32-37 H 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SFA
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
20:00 SUB OUT by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
20:00 SUB IN by COLONEL,JERALD
20:00 SUB IN by MOHAMMED,AHAMED

SUB OUT by TURNER,KORDRICK 20:00
SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 20:00
SUB OUT by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 20:00
SUB IN by MILES,IZZY 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 20:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 20:00
MISS JUMPER by BRUNT,CHIP 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
19:33 MISS JUMPER by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS JUMPER by MILES,IZZY(in the paint) 19:24
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 19:20 34-37 H 3

19:03 MISS JUMPER by MOHAMMED,AHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
18:37 MISS LAYUP by PATRICK JR,LATEEF(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 18:37
REBOUND DEF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --



GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH 18:28 37-37
18:18 SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,AHAMED
18:18 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON

FOUL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 18:07
18:07 37-38 H 1 GOOD FT by COLONEL,JERALD
18:07 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by COLONEL,JERALD

MISS LAYUP by BRUNT,CHIP(in the paint) 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:40 37-41 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
17:12 37-44 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,KAM

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 16:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:29 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KEON
TURNOVER  by MILES,IZZY 16:16

16:16 STEAL  by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
16:06 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

REBOUND DEF by BRUNT,CHIP --
MISS 3PTR by MILES,IZZY 15:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
15:31 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KEON

STEAL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 15:31
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH(fastbreak) 15:24 40-44 H 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by BURTON,KAM
15:23 SUB IN by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT

SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY 15:23
SUB OUT by THOMAS,MICAH 15:23
SUB IN by LARRY,CJ 15:23
SUB IN by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 15:23

14:57 40-46 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRUNT,CHIP(in the paint) 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
FOUL  by LARRY,CJ 14:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:17
SUB OUT by BRUNT,CHIP 14:17
SUB IN by THOMAS,MICAH 14:17

14:17 MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:17 MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLONEL,JERALD

14:17 40-48 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by COLONEL,JERALD(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LARRY,CJ(in the paint) 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
13:45 40-51 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
MISS 3PTR by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS 13:13
SUB IN by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 13:13

12:59 MISS 3PTR by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
REBOUND DEF by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --
TURNOVER  by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 12:53

12:53 STEAL  by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
12:49 MISS LAYUP by PATRICK JR,LATEEF(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 12:42
REBOUND OFF by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --

12:42 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
12:42 SUB OUT by COLONEL,JERALD
12:42 SUB IN by GREEN,CHRISTIAN



12:42 SUB IN by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 12:35 42-51 H 9
ASSIST  by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA --

12:20 42-53 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 12:01 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --

11:38 TURNOVER  by GREEN,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 11:38
TURNOVER  by LARRY,CJ 11:38

11:38 STEAL  by GREEN,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:38 SUB OUT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
11:38 SUB IN by MOHAMMED,AHAMED

SUB OUT by LARRY,CJ 11:38
SUB OUT by ADEGBOLA,OMAR 11:38
SUB IN by BRUNT,CHIP 11:38
SUB IN by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 11:38

11:33 MISS 3PTR by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:16 44-55 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 10:53 46-55 H 9

10:35 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 10:16

10:16 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEON
10:16 SUB IN by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
09:55 TURNOVER  by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS

STEAL  by THOMAS,MICAH 09:55
09:41 FOUL  by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 09:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:41 SUB OUT by GREEN,CHRISTIAN
09:41 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 09:41 47-57 H 10
FOUL  by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 09:26

09:26 SUB OUT by MOHAMMED,AHAMED
09:26 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEON

SUB OUT by BRUNT,CHIP 09:26
SUB IN by REDMOND,JUSTIN 09:26

09:22 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 09:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:01 SUB OUT by ALISAS,GEDIMINAS
09:01 SUB IN by COLONEL,JERALD

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 08:55 49-59 H 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --

08:35 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KEON
STEAL  by THOMAS,MICAH 08:35
MISS 3PTR by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
08:07 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
08:07 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN

SUB OUT by JUMAWAN,LANDYN 08:07
SUB OUT by LOUM,MOUSTAPHA 08:07
SUB IN by MILES,IZZY 08:07
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS 08:07
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COLONEL,JERALD
07:39 MISS JUMPER by COLONEL,JERALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 07:29 51-59 H 8
FOUL  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 07:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12



07:12 SUB OUT by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT
07:12 SUB IN by BURTON,KAM

FOUL  by MILES,IZZY 07:06
06:57 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WILLIE --
MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
06:34 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEON

REBOUND DEF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --
06:26 FOUL  by COLONEL,JERALD

GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY 06:26 52-59 H 7
GOOD FT by MILES,IZZY 06:26 53-59 H 6

06:13 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 05:47 55-59 H 4

05:32 55-61 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 05:14 57-61 H 4

04:56 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,KEON
STEAL  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 04:56
MISS LAYUP by MILES,IZZY(in the paint) 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON

04:42 57-63 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by PATRICK JR,LATEEF(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by THOMAS,MICAH 04:42
04:42 SUB OUT by BURTON,KAM
04:42 SUB IN by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT

SUB OUT by MILES,IZZY 04:42
SUB IN by BRUNT,CHIP 04:42

04:42 57-64 H 7 GOOD FT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF(fastbreak)
04:31 FOUL  by COLONEL,JERALD

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 04:12
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MICAH --
MISS TIPIN by THOMAS,MICAH(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
04:01 MISS JUMPER by PATRICK JR,LATEEF(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 04:01
REBOUND DEF by BRUNT,CHIP --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
03:18 MISS JUMPER by COLONEL,JERALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MICAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNT,CHIP(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:12 59-64 H 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --

03:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:03
FOUL  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 02:57

02:55 MISS FT by THOMPSON,KEON
REBOUND DEF by BRUNT,CHIP --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,MICAH 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEON
02:34 MISS 3PTR by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

-- REBOUND OFF by COLONEL,JERALD
FOUL  by MUBIRU,CHRIS 02:34

02:34 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by COLONEL,JERALD
02:34 MISS FT by COLONEL,JERALD

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
01:52 TURNOVER  by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 01:52
MISS LAYUP by MUBIRU,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:34

01:34 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,KEON
-- REBOUND DEF by PATRICK JR,LATEEF



01:25 MISS LAYUP by CHOTIKAVANIC,NARIT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLONEL,JERALD

01:22 MISS DUNK by COLONEL,JERALD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUBIRU,CHRIS --

01:16 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEON
MISS FT by BRUNT,CHIP 01:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRUNT,CHIP 01:16 60-65 H 5

01:16 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
01:16 SUB IN by BURTON,KAM

FOUL  by THOMAS,MICAH 01:01
01:01 MISS FT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:01 SUB OUT by BURTON,KAM
01:01 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
01:01 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 00:40 62-66 H 4
FOUL  by REDMOND,JUSTIN 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 62-67 H 5 GOOD FT by PATRICK JR,LATEEF
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,WILLIE(in the paint) 00:22 64-67 H 3
ASSIST  by THOMAS,MICAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
00:21 SUB IN by BURTON,KAM

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,WILLIE 00:10
00:10 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON
00:10 SUB OUT by BURTON,KAM
00:10 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,CHRISHAWN
00:10 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEON
00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:07 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,MICAH 00:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS 00:00 67-69 H 2


